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AUSTRALIAN BALLET, THE 
David McAllister AM (AD) 03 9669 2705 
DavidM@australianballet.com.au 
Valerie Wilder (Exec. Dir) 03 9669 2740 
valeriew@australianballet.com.au 
2 Kavanagh St, Southbank VIC 3006 
Ph: 03 9669 2700 Fax: 03 9686 7081  
www.australianballet.com.au 

AUSTRALIAN DANCE THEATRE 
Garry Stewart (AD) garry@adt.org.au 
Julianne Pierce (Exec. Dir) julianne@adt.org.au 
Kate Shirley (Marketing & Communications) 
126 Belair Rd, Hawthorn, SA 5062 
Ph:  08 8373 7733 Fax: 08 8373 7030 
www.adt.org.au 

ANYTHING IS VALID DANCE THEATRE 
Serena Chalker (Director)  
Quindell Orton (Artistic Program Manager) 
independent collective – project-based 
contact@aivdt.com 
www.aivdt.com/ 

BALLET LAB 
Phillip Adams (AD) phillip@balletlab.com 
Amelia Bartak (GM/Producer) admin@balletlab.com 
2/170 Southbank Blvd, Southbank VIC 3006 
Ph: 03 9645 9937 Amelia: 0417 508 870 
www.balletlab.com 

BANGARRA DANCE THEATRE 
Stephen Page (AD) 
stephen@bangarra.com.au 
Catherine Baldwin (ED) 
catherine@bangarra.com.au 
Nathalie Vallejo Manager, Marketing & 
Communications nathalie@bangarra.com.au 
Ph: 02 9251 5333 Fax: 02 9251 5266 
www.bangarra.com.au 
 
 
BLAKDANCE 
Tiina Alinen (Director) 
Tiina.alinen@blakdance.org.au 
Studio 4.9 Metro Arts 
109 Edward St, Brisbane, QLD 4151 
Ph: 07 3220 3377  Fax 07 3220 3633 
www.blakdance.org.au 
 
 

 

BONE MAP 
Rebbecca Youdell & Russell Milledge (ADs) 
PO Box 1116, Mareeba QLD 4880 
Mob: 0417 717 955 Fax: 07 4092 4376 
info@bonemap.com 
www.bonemap.com.au 

BUZZ DANCE THEATRE 
Cadi McCarthy (AD) ad@buzzdance.com.au 
Pippa Davis (GM) gm@buzzdance.com.au 
PO Box 7332, Cloisters Square WA 6850 
Ph: 08 9226 2322  Fax: 08 9226 2323 
admin@buzzdance.com.au 
www.buzzdance.com.au 

CHUNKY MOVE 
Anouk Van Dijk (AD)  
anouk@chunkymove.com.au 
Catherine Jones (Executive Producer) 
catherine@chunkymove.com.au 
Hamish Lane (Marketing & Dev) 
hamish@chunkymove.com.au 
111 Sturt St, Southbank VIC 3006 
Ph: 03 9645 5188 Fax: 03 9645 5199 
www.chunkymove.com.au 

CRITICAL PATH 
Margie Medlin (Dir) director@criticalpath.org.au 
PO Box 992, Edgecliffe, NSW 2027 
Ph: 02 9362 9403 Fax 9328 2160 
www.criticalpath.org.au/ 

DANCEHOUSE  
Angela Conquet (AD/CEO) 
Carlee Mellow (Program Prod) 
Brett Houghton  (Admin & Comms Officer) 
150 Princes St, North Carlton VIC 3054 
Ph: 03 9347 2860 Fax: 03 9347 9381 
info@dancehouse.com.au 
www.dancehouse.com.au 
 

DANCENORTH 
Raewyn Hill (AD) raewyn@dancenorth.com.au 
Trevor Keeling (GM) trevor.keeling@dancenorth.com.au 
Bronwyn – Marketing Manager 
PO Box 1645 Townsville QLD 4810 
Ph: 07 4772 2549 /2828 Fax: 07 4721 3014 
www.dancenorth.com 
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DANZA VIVA 
Deanna Blacher (AD)  
PO Box 8059, Perth Business Centre WA 6849 
Ph: 08 9275 3946  Fax: 08 9375 5284  
Mob: 0417 936 859 
deannablacher@danzaviva.com 

DE QUINCEY CO 
Tess de Quincey (AD) 
tdq@DeQuinceyCo.net 
Viv Rosman (Producer) 
viv@performinglines.org.au 
PO Box 7151 KARIONG NSW 2500 
Ph: 02 9817 4542 
www.DeQuinceyCo.net/ 

DESCENDANCE 
Director: Jose Calarco 
3 Stanley St, East Redfern NSW 2016 
Ph 02 9699 7071 or 9699 7072 
Mob: 0411 337136 
descend@bigpond.com 
www.descendance.com.au 

DIRTYFEET  
Anthea Doropoulos & Sarah Fiddaman (Directors) 
201/82–92 Cooper St, Surry Hills NSW 2010 
Anthea: 0401 034 164 anthea@dirtyfeet.com.au 
Sarah: 0438 325 943 sarah@dirtyfeet.com.au 
www.dirtyfeet.com.au/ 

EXPRESSIONS DANCE COMPANY 
Natalie Weir (AD)  
Libby Lincoln (GM) 
libby@expressionsdancecompany.org.au 
PO Box 869, Fortitude Valley QLD 4006 
Ph: 07 3257 4222 Fax: 07 3257 7444 
admin@expressionsdancecompany.org.au 
www.expressionsdancecompany.org.au 

FONDUE SET, THE 
Emma Saunders, Elizabeth Ryan & Jane McKernan 
Producer: Rosalind Richards, Artful Management 
artful@optusnet.com.au Ph: 0434 350 938 
www.thefondueset.com.au 

FORCE MAJEURE 
Kate Champion (AD) Karen Rodgers (GM) 
C/- Carriageworks 
PO Box 914, Newtown NSW 2042 
Ph: 02 8571 9086 Fax: 02 8571 9089 
information@forcemajeure.com.au 
www.forcemajeure.com.au 
 

GARY LANG NT DANCE COMPANY 
Gary Lang (AD) gary@garylangntdance.com.au 
PO Box 2005, Parap NT 0804 
Ph: 0450 362 460 

IGNEOUS 
James Cunningham & Suzon Fuks (AD) 
Unit 3, 27 Waverley St, Annerley QLD 4103 
Ph: 07 3255 8355 Mob: 0407 437 351 
info@igneous.org.au 
www.igneous.org.au 

JACK PRODUCTIONS 
Lucas Jervies, Robert Curran, Andrew Killian and 
Laura Tong (Directors)  
project-based, independent artists 
info@jackproductions.com.au 
www.jackproductions.com.au 

KAGE PHYSICAL THEATRE 
Kate Denborough kate@kage.com.au 
& Gerard Van Dyck (ADs) gerard@kage.com.au 
Simone Collins (GM) simone@kage.com.au 
Abbotsford Convent Bldg C 1.05, 
1 St Heliers St Abbotsford VIC 3067 
Ph 03 9417 6700 
www.kage.com.au 

LEGS ON THE WALL 
Patrick Nolan (AD) Grant O’Neill (GM) 
91 Canal Rd, Lilyfield NSW 2040 
Ph: 02 9560 9479 Fax: 02 9564 9773 
admin@legsonthewall.com.au 
www.legsonthewall.com.au 

LEIGH WARREN & DANCERS 
Leigh Warren (AD)  
Pam Lee (Admin) lwd@lwd.com.au  
Lion Arts Centre, Cnr Morphett St/North Tce 
Adelaide SA 5000 
Ph: 08 8212 5660 Fax: 08 8212 5636 
www.lwd.com.au 

LINGALAYAM 
Anandavalli (AD) 
Lingalayam Dance Company 
17 Fraser St, Homebush NSW 2140 
Ph: 02 9764 4530 
anandavalli@lingalayam.com 
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LUCY GUERIN INC. 
Lucy Guerin (AD) 
lucy@lucyguerin.com 
Michaela Coventry (Producer) 
michaela@lucyguerin.com 
14 Batman Street, West Melbourne VIC 3003  
Ph: 03 9329 4213  Michaela: 0412 535 548 
www.lucyguerin.com 

LUDWIG 
Emma Sandall  (Company Manager) 
emma@ludwig.com.au 
Del McGuiness (Executive Officer) 
del@ludwig.com.au 
PO Box 110 Como WA 6952 
Ph: 0458 615 276 

MELBOURNE BALLET COMPANY 
Alisa Finney (AD) 
1st Floor 309 Doncaster Road 
North Balwyn VIC 3104.  
Ph: 03 98575405 
melbourneballetco@bigpond.com 

MATURE AGE DANCE ENSEMBLE INC. 
Glen Murray 
248a Lenah Valley Rd  
Lenah Valley TASMANIA 7008 
Ph 03 6228 6406  Mob: 0417 372 242 
info@made.org.au 
www.made.org.au/ 

MIRRAMU CREATIVE ARTS CENTRE 
Elizabeth Cameron Dalman OAM (AD) 
edmirramu40@gmail.com 
RMB 1004 Lake Road, Bungendore NSW 2621 
Ph: 02 6238 1492 Mob: 0418 698 196 
www.mirramu.com/new/ 

MOD DANCE COMPANY 
Brett Morgan (AD) Teagan Lowe (Assoc.AD) 
Ste 1015, 401 Docklands Dve  
Docklands VIC 3008 
Ph: 03 9382 6446 
www.moddancecompany.com 

MOVE THROUGH LIFE  
Kirsten Alexander (Chair & public officer) 
Jo McDonald (Founder & secretary) 
PO Box 875, BRIGHTON SA 5048 
Mob: 0402 070 021 
kirsten.alexander@movethroughlife.org.au 
jo.mcdonald@movethroughlife.org.au 
www.movethroughlife.org.au  
 

OCHRE CONTEMPORARY DANCE COMPANY 
Louise Howden-Smith, Founding Director 
PO Box 3012 Broadway Nedlands WA 6009 
admin@ochredance.org.au 
Ph/Fax: 08 9386 5086 Mobile: 0412 283 002 
www.ochredance.org.au/the_company/ 

ONEPOINT618 
Katrina Lazaroff (AD) 
24 Oak Ave, Bridgewater SA 5155 
Ph: 08 83398278 Mobile: 0406 991 330 
admin@onepoint618.com.au 
www.onepoint618.com.au/index.htm 

PHYSICAL TV COMPANY 
Richard Allen & Karen Pearlman (ADs) 
PO Box 522, Surry Hills NSW 2010  
Ph: 02 9699 1147 
PhysicalTV@bigpond.com 
www.physicaltv.com.au 

POLYTOXIC 
PO Box 1602 New Farm QLD 2005 
Lisa Fa’alafi: 0408 197 678 
Efeso Fa’anana: 0432 314 809 
Leah Shelton: 0414 459 177 
info@polytoxiclovesyou.com 
www.polytoxiclovesyou.com/index2.html 

PROJECTION DANCE COMPANY 
Jennifer Ballard (Prod.) Tim Podesta (AD) 
Victoria Ballard (Rehearsal Director) 
PO Box 248 Wodonga NSW   3689 
Ph: 02 6056 2479 Mob: 0414 402 558 
admin@projectiondance.com 

QUEENSLAND BALLET 
Li Cunxin (AD) 
Anna Marsden (GM)  
AMarsden@queenslandballet.com.au 
PO Box 3791, South Brisbane QLD 4101 
Ph: 07 3013 6666  Fax: 07 3013 6600 
mail@queenslandballet.com.au 
www.queenslandballet,com.au 

RAW DANCE COMPANY 
Jessica Chambers (GM) 
Andrew Fee (Creative Producer/Director) 
Level 3, 420 Brunswick St 
Fortitude Valley QLD 4006 
Ph: 07 3122 0941 
andrew@rawdancecompany.com 
jess@rawdancecompany.com 
www.rawmetal.com.au 
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RESTLESS DANCE THEATRE 
Ros Hervey (Artistic Manager)  
Nick Hughes (Company Manager) 
info@restlessdance.org 
234a Sturt St, Adelaide  SA  5000 
Ph: 08 8212 8495 Fax: 08 8212 4450 
www.restlessdance.org 

SHAUN PARKER & COMPANY 
Shaun Parker (AD)  
shaunparker70@bigpond.com 
Olivia Ansell (Exec. Producer)  
olivia@shaunparkercompany.com 
PO Box 553 Broadway NSW 2007 
Ph: 02 9351 1941 / 0417 221 261    
www.shaunparkercompany.com 

STRUT DANCE  
Agnes Michelet (GM)  
agnes@strutdance.org.au 
Sue Peacock (Artistic Program Manager) 
suepeacock@iinet.net.au 
PO Box 7452, Cloisters Square 
Perth WA 6850 
Ph: 08 9321 4066 Fax: 08 9322 6100 
www.strutdance.org.au 

SUE HEALEY & DANCERS 
Sue Healey (AD) 
sue.healey@optusnet.com.au 
115 Barcom Ave, Darlinghurst NSW 2010 
Ph: 02 9349 4685 Fax: 02 9349 4685 

SUNAMEKE 
Pacific Island Dance Company 
Julia Gray (AD) 
3 Cadet Court, Palmerston NT 0830 
Ph: 08 8932 1897   Mob: 0438 244 487  
sunameke@hotmail.com 
www.sunameke.com 

SYDNEY DANCE COMPANY 
Rafael Bonachela (AD) 
rafaelb@sydneydancecompany.com 
Anne Dunn (Exec.Director) 
anned@sydneydancecompany.com 
Pier 4, 15 Hickson Rd Dawes Point NSW 2000 
Ph: 02 9221 4811 Fax: 02 9251 6904 
www.sydneydance.com.au 
 

TASDANCE 
Annie Greig (AD) 
annie@tasdance.com.au 
Caroline Florence (Admin. Manager) 
caroline@tasdance.com.au 
197 Wellington St, Launceston TAS 7250 
Ph: 03 6331 6644 Fax: 03 6331 5522 
www.tasdance.com.au 

TONY YAP COMPANY 
Tony Yap (AD) tonyyap@netspace.net.au 
Kath Papas (Producer) kathpapas@gmail.com 
PO Box 1402, Collingwood VIC 3066 
Kath: 0422 570 837 
www.tonyyapcompany.com 

TRACKS DANCE 
David McMicken (Co-Dir)  
david@tracksdance.com.au 
Tim Newth (Co-Dir)  
tim@tracksdance.com.au 
Susan Congreve (Manager) 
susan@tracksdance.com.au 
GPO Box 823 Darwin  NT  0801 
Ph: 08 8941 1410 Fax: 08 8941 2835 
www.tracksdance.com.au 

VERTICAL SHADOWS 
Stephen Agisilaou (AD) (independent artist) 
31 Oak St, Hawthorn VIC 3122 
Ph: 0406 030 192 
verticalshadows@hotmail.com.au 
www.verticalshadows.com/ 

WEST AUSTRALIAN BALLET 
Aurelien Scannella (AD)  
Steven Roth (Exec.Dir)  
sroth@waballet.com.au 
PO Box 7228, Cloisters Square, WA 6850 
Ph: 08 9481 0707  Fax: 08 9481 0710 
info@waballet.com.au 
www.waballet.com.au 
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YOUTH DANCE COMPANIES/GROUPS

DANCE LAB 
Dan Rock  
King Street Arts Centre 
2nd Fl, 365–369 King Street PERTH WA 6000  
Ph: 0438 801 976 danrock@dancelab.com.au 
www.dancelab.com.au 

EXTENSIONS YOUTH DANCE COMPANY 
Kylie Ball (AD) kylie@xtnsions.org.au 
PO Box 969 Townsville QLD 4810 
Ph: 07 4773 3947 / 0418 755 833  
Fax: 07 4721 3014 
www.xtnsions.org.au/index1.html 

FLING PHYSICAL THEATRE 
Lee Pemberton (AD) 
3 Illoura St Tathra NSW 2550 
leepem@bigpond.net.au 
www.flingphysicaltheatre.com.au/ 

FRESH BRED 
C/- Ausdance SA 

KURRURU YOUTH PERF ARTS INC. 
Deon Hastie (AD) Eugenia Flynn (Manager) 
135 St Vincent St Port Adelaide SA  5015 
Ph: 08 8341 1150 
www.kurruru.org.au/ 

QL2 DANCE 
Ruth Osborne (AD) director@ql2.org.au 
Gary Barnes  (GM) manager@ql2.org.au 
Gorman House Arts Centre 
Ainslie Ave, Braddon ACT 2612 
Ph: 02 6247 3103 Fax: 02 6247 2013 
www.ql2.org.au 

ROOM2MOVE 
Rachel Sheehan (Co-AD) 
78 Buckingham Rd Newtown VIC 3220 
Ph: 03 5222 4645 Mob: 0422 854 974 
room2movedance@hotmail.com 

STEPS YOUTH DANCE COMPANY 
Alice Lee Holland (AD) Cassandra Lake (GM) 
PO Box 7648 Cloisters Square, WA 6850 
Ph: 08 9226 2133 Fax: 08 9226 2182 
info@stepsyouthdance.com.au 
www.stepsyouthdance.com.au  

STOMPIN YOUTH DANCE COMPANY 
Sarah McCormack – Executive Producer 
sarahm@stompin.net 
Emma Porteus - Artistic Director 
PO Box 104 Launceston, TAS 7250 
Ph: 03 6334 3802 Fax: 03 6334 3858 
info@stompin.net.au 
www.stompin.net.au 

TORSION 
Cheryl Ansell (AD) 
75 Dorset Lane Cowra NSW 2794 
(02) 6341 3249 

URBAN IGNITION 
Jennifer Price (Dir) 
0412 041 663 
info@urbanignition.com.au 

YOUMOVE 
Kay Armstrong (AD) Susie Wood (Admin) 
Western Sydney Dance Action 
Riverside Theatre, Parramatta 
Ph: 8839 3309 Mob: 0405 948 506 (Kay) 
kayzel40@gmail.com or 
wsda_riverside@parracity.nsw.gov.au 
 


